TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		02/01/2008	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cumberland Pharmaceuticals Inc.
Street Address:	2525 West End Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 950
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37203
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3123924	SOTRADECOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)742-0410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

615-742-7760 Phone:

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Robert L. Brewer 315 Deaderick Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Nashville, TENNESSEE 37238 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101617-350
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert L. Brewer
Signature:	/Robert L. Brewer/

TRADEMARK

900098196 **REEL: 003712 FRAME: 0171**

Date:	02/04/2008
Total Attachments: 5 source=sotradecol release#page1.tif source=sotradecol release#page2.tif source=sotradecol release#page3.tif source=sotradecol release#page4.tif source=sotradecol release#page5.tif	

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: BASS, BERRY & SIMS, PLC (AES) 315 Deaderick Street, Suite 2700 Nashville, Tennessee 37238-3001

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK

The undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (the "Bank"), hereby declares that it is the true and lawful holder and owner of a security interest in the trademark Sotradecol (Registration No. 3123924), granted by CUMBERLAND PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. (the "Pledgor"), pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated of as April 6, 2006 between the Pledgor and the Bank, (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), evidence of which was filed on April 17, 2006 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, in Reel/Frame 003290/0939, to which reference is hereby made. The Bank hereby acknowledges the release of said security interest with respect to such trademark and hereby conveys the same,

without recourse, representation or warranty to the Pledgor.

Pledgor and the Bank hereby ratify, confirm and reaffirm the Security Agreement as amended hereby, and the Security Agreement as amended hereby and all terms, conditions and provisions thereof shall continue in full force and effect in all respects. This is a PARTIAL RELEASE only, and the lien and effect of the Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect as to all property encumbered by the Security Agreement, other than with respect to the trademark described herein. Each reference in the Security Agreement to "this Agreement", "hereof" or words of like import referring to the Security Agreement shall mean and be a reference to the Security Agreement as modified hereby.

This partial release may be executed in multiple counterparts or copies, each of which shall be deemed an original hereof for all purposes.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank. Signature pages follows.]

	rized officers or other duly authorized representatives
BANK:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
	By: H HALWALKUR Title: Vice President
PLEDGOR:	CUMBERLAND PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
	By: Title:

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank. Additional signature page follows.]

	k and the Pledgor have caused this partial release to ized officers or other duly authorized representatives
BANK:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
	By: Title:
PLEDGOR:	CUMBERLAND PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. By: Title:

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank. Additional signature page follows.]

STATE OF TENNESSEE)	
COUNTY OF DAVIDSON)	
and County aforesaid, \(\frac{1}{2}\), \(\frac{1}{2}\), and who acknowledged that contained, and who further a	fore me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the States to Wolve, with whom I am personally acquainted, he executed the within instrument for the purposes therein cknowledged that she is the Wee President of BANK OF anking association, and is authorized to execute this instrument in
Witness my hand, at off	fice, this \sides day of \frac{\frac{1}{2}\text{Oruce} \frac{1}{2}}{2008.
My Commission Expires:	Notary Rublig STATE TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC SON COUNTY AND COUNTY TO SON COU
STATE OF TENNESSEE)	
COUNTY OF DAVIDSON)	
and County aforesaid, and who acknowledged that contained, and who further acknowledged	fore me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the State, with whom I am personally acquainted,he executed the within instrument for the purposes therein nowledged that _he is the of CUMBERLAND a Tennessee corporation, and is authorized to execute this
Witness my hand, at off	ice, this day of, 2008.
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
6695059.1	

STATE OF TENNESSEE)		
COUNTY OF DAVIDSON)		
Personally appeared before me, the and County aforesaid, and who acknowledged that _he execution contained, and who further acknowledged AMERICA, N.A. a national banking assorts behalf.	ted the within	a Notary Public within and for the State with whom I am personally acquainted, in instrument for the purposes therein the of BANK OF authorized to execute this instrument in
Witness my hand, at office, this	day of	, 2008.
		Notary Public
My Commission Expires:		
STATE OF TENNESSEE) COUNTY OF DAVIDSON)		
Personally appeared before me, the and County aforesaid, A A Kazimi and who acknowledged that he executed contained, and who further acknowledged PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. a Tennes instrument in its behalf.	ted the within that _he is the	instrument for the purposes therein CEO of CUMBERLAND
Witness my hand, at office, this _/	_sday of <u>7eb,</u> 	Notary Public STATE
My Commission Expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: March 20, 2010		OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC

6695059.1

RECORDED: 02/04/2008